STTH1002C-Y
Automotive high efficiency ultrafast diode
Features
■ Suited for SMPS
■ Low losses
■ Low forward and reverse recovery times
■ High junction temperature
■ Low leakage current

T =25°Cj
T =125°Cj
Ordering information STTH1002C-Y
3 Ordering information
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty Delivery mode
STTH1002CBY-TR STTH1002CY DPAK 0.3 g 2500
Tape and reel
STTH1002CGY-TR STTH1002CGY D2PAK 1.48 g 1000